All earnings accrue to the parent company’s shareholders.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Full year Full year

SEK 000s 2013 2012 2013 2012

Profit for the period, after tax -20,392 3,342 11,393 -7,965

Other comprehensive income

Items that subsequently will be reversed in the income statement

Translation difference, net after tax 13,773 -12,694 12,650 -20,480

Total comprehensive income for the period, after tax -6,619 -9,352 24,043 -28,445

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent company shareholders -6,619 -9,352 24,043 -28,445

Earnings per share

Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Full year Full year

SEK 2013 2012 2013 2012

Earnings per share for continuing operations -0.48 0.03 0.27 -0.24

Total earnings per share (including discontinued operations) -0.48 0.08 0.27 -0.19

Number of Shares

Weighted average 42,332,449 42,677,449 42,500,116 42,677,449

The earnings per share above apply before and after dilution.

11 (20)| Year-end report January – December 2013

Key ratios - Group

Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Full year Full year

2013 2012 2013 2012

Gross profit (GP)  / revenue (%) 22.7 23.7 22.7 23.5

EBITDA / revenue (%) -1.2 1.2 2.7 1.0

EBITDA / gross profit (GP) (%) -5.2 5.2 11.7 4.1

Equity/assets ratio (%) 34.5 41.0 34.5 41.0

Return on equity (12 months) (%) 2.3 -1.9 2.3 -1.9

Average number of employees 454 479 463 487

Return on Capital Employed (12 months) (%) 3.8 0.2 3.8 0.2

Cash-flow from operating activities per share, SEK 1.75 -0.15 2.95 -0.35

Equity per share, SEK 12.0 11.4 12.0 11.4

Stock price at the end of the period, SEK 18.7 12.5 18.7 12.5

12 (20)| Year-end report January – December 2013

Consolidated statement of financial position

31 Dec 31 Dec

SEK 000s 2013 2012

Assets

Non-current assets

Intangible fixed assets 423,569 408,364

Tangible fixed assets 5,909 10,117

Other non-current receivables 4,228 3,647

Deferred tax assets 40,125 36,007

Total non-current assets 473,832 458,135

Accounts receivable 459,910 519,268

Tax assets 7,284 11,819

Other current receivables 21,436 36,408

Short term investments 201,794 -

Cash & cash equivalents 304,662 164,445

Total current assets 995,085 731,939

Total assets 1,468,917 1,190,074